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August 2, 2023

Dear Doctors,

Continuing Medical Education (CME) Activities

Please find enclosed a list of CME activities for practising doctors who are not taking CME

programme for specialists to be organized by our Faculty and Departments for the period from

July to September 2023.  You are welcome to attend them to obtain CME credit points in

accordance with the guidelines laid down by the Medical Council.  Attendance record will

accordingly be sent to the registered CME Programme Administrator for record after the event.

Any update to this list of CME activities to be held during the above-mentioned period will

be made available as "Updates on CME Activities" on our website for "Continuing Medical

Education (CME) Programmes", accessible via www.med.hku.hk→ Teaching-and-Learning→

Continual-Medical-Training-(CME)-Programme.

Please direct any comments or suggestions on our CME activities to medfac@hku.hk.

Yours sincerely,

Kathy Wong
Secretary

Committee on CME Programme for Non-specialists

mailto:medfac@hku.hk


 

CME Activities to be held during the period July - September 2023 

which are suitable for practising doctors who are not taking CME programme for specialists 
 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2223 
(New) 

Li Ka Shing 
Faculty of 
Medicine 

01/09/2023 
- 
31/08/2024 
(Full-time) 
or 
01/09/2023 
- 
31/08/2025 
(Part-time)  

LKS Faculty of 
Medicine, The 
University of 
Hong Kong 

Master of Medical 
Sciences (MMedSc) 
Programme  

Teaching staff 
of 11 
Departments/S
chools 

200 1380 
hours 

HK$161,360 
1-year Full-

time (Subject 
to approval) 
HK$80,680 
p.a. 2-year 
Part-time 

(Subject to 
approval) 

Dr MMedSc 
Office 
Tel: 39179155 
Email: 
mmedsc@hku.hk 

1 point for 
each hour 

of 
completed 
core/speci

alised 
courses 

(excluding 
the time of 
registratio

n and 
coffee/tea/

lunch 
break) 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2245 
(New) 

Department 
of Obstetrics 
& 
Gynaecology 

5,12,19,26 
July 2023; 
 
2,9,16,23,3
0 August 
2023; 
6,13,20,27 
September 
2023; 
4,11,18,25 
October 
2023; 
1,8,15,22,2
9 
November 
2023; 
6,13,20,27 
December 
2023 
 
Every 
Wednesday
s 
4:30pm - 
5:30pm 

Room 037, 
11/F, Block T, 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 
/ Online via 
Zoom 

Tumour Board Meeting - 
clinical-pathological 
conference on 
gynaecological oncology 
cases 

Prof. HYS 
Ngan, Dr. K 
Chan, Dr. KY 
Tse, Dr. M 
Chu, Dr. SF 
Ngu and a 
pathologist 
with special 
interest in 
gynae-
oncology 

25 26 hours 
(1 hour 

per each 
session) 

Free Miss Manda Fung 
Tel: 22554518 
Email: 
manda128@hku.
hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2255 
(New) 

School of 
Public Health 

24/07/2023 
09:00 am - 
6:00 pm 
25/07/2023 
09:00 am - 
6:00 pm 
26/07/2023 
09:00 am - 
6:00 pm 
27/07/2023 
09:00 am - 
6:00 pm 
28/07/2023 
09:00 am - 
6:00 pm 

Room 302, 3 
Sassoon Road 

Vaccinology for Public 
Health and Clinical 
Practice in the 21st 
Century 

The University 
of Hong Kong: 
Thomas 
Abraham 
Ivan Hung 
Tommy TY 
Lam 
Leo L. M. 
Poon 
Carlos Wong 
Joseph T. Wu 
(Course 
Director) 
London School 
of Hygiene and 
Tropical 
Medicine: 
Mark Jit 
(Course Co-
Director)  
Pauline 
Paterson 
NlH/Fogarty 
International 
Center: 
Cecile Viboud 

35 45 hours 
(9 hours 
per each 
session) 

3000 Mr Horace Choi 
Tel: 28315281 
Email: 
hcchoi@hku.hk 

5 points 
per each 
session 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2264 
(New) 

Department 
of Obstetrics 
& 
Gynaecology 

3/8/2023 
2:30-
4:30pm 

6F, Lecture 
Theatre, 
Professorial 
Block 
Pofulam Road, 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 

Postgraduate Study Day 
Resident Round 
 
1. The success rate of 
induction of labour in 
twin compared to 
singleton pregnancies 
2. Overview of office 
hysteroscopic 
morcellation service: 
evaluation of women’s 
acceptability and 
satisfaction 
3. Prenatal Whole 
Exome Sequencing-
promises and 
controversies 

1. Dr. Wong 
Chun Kit, Jack 
2. Dr. Cassie 
Leung 
3. Dr. Lai Hei 
Tung, 
Theodora 

100 2 hours nil Ms Hazel Yuen 
Tel: 22554647 
Email: 
hazelyps@hku.hk 

2 points 

2266 
(New) 

Department 
of Obstetrics 
& 
Gynaecology 

3/7/2023 
10/7/2023 
24/7/2023 
31/7/2023 
7/8/2023 
14/8/2023 
21/8/2023 
28/8/2023 
11/9/2023 
18/9/2023 
25/9/2023 
9/10/2023 
16/10/2023 
30/10/2023 
6/11/2023 
13/11/2023 
20/11/2023 
27/11/2023 
18/12/2023 
9:00am-
10:00am 

6/F, Lecture 
Theatre, 
Professorial 
Block 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 

Monday Round Academic and 
honoray staff 
of Department 
of Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology 

100 19 hours 
(1 hour 

per each 
session) 

Nil Ms Hazel Yuen 
Tel: 22554647 
Email: 
hazelyps@hku.hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2269 
(New) 

Department 
of Family 
Medicine and 
Primary Care 

20/07/2023 
1:00 - 2:00 
pm 

Conference 
Room, 3/F, Ap 
Lei Chau 
Clinic, 161 
Main Street, 
Ap Lei Chau, 
Hong Kong 

The 5-Year Impact of a 
Health Empowerment 
Programme on Self-
Care Enablement and 
Health Outcomes in 
Low-Income Families. 

Dr Fiona Lu 
and Ms Joyce 
Lam 

20 1 hour 0 Ms Brianna  Ma 
Tel: 25185656 
Email: 
yexuanma@conn
ect.hku.hk 

1 point 

2271 
(New) 

Department 
of Obstetrics 
& 
Gynaecology 

3/7/2023 
10/7/2023 
17/7/2023 
24/7/2023 
31/7/2023 
7/8/2023 
14/8/2023 
21/8/2023 
28/8/2023 
4/9/2023 
11/9/2023 
18/9/2023 
25/9/2023 
9/10/2023 
16/10/2023 
30/10/2023 
6/11/2023 
13/11/2023 
20/11/2023 
27/11/2023 
11/12/2023 
18/12/2023 
1:00-
2:00pm 

Room 602, 
6/F, 
Professorial 
Block, QMH 

Obstetrics / Maternal-
Fetal Medicine 
Postgraduate Activities 

Dr. A Kan; Dr. 
PW Hui; Dr. M 
Seto; Dr. KW 
Cheung; Dr. T 
Li; 
Dr. S Mok; Dr. 
V Ng; Dr. F 
Lai; Dr. T Lai; 
Dr. TY Chan; 
Dr. K Ma; Dr. J 
Wai; Dr. C Ng; 
Dr. A Chan; 
Dr. E Leung; 
Dr. B Law; Dr. 
C Lam;  

40 22 hours 
(1 hour 

per each 
session) 

free Miss Winnie Lai 
Tel: 22556354 
Email: 
wlpm@hku.hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 



 

2274 
(New) 

Department 
of Medicine 

4/7/2023 
11/7/2023 
18/7/2023 
25/7/2023 
1/8/2023 
8/8/2023 
15/8/2023 
22/8/2023 
29/8/2023 
5/9/2023 
12/9/2023 
19/9/2023 
26/9/2023 
3/10/2023 
10/10/2023 
17/10/2023 
24/10/2023 
31/10/2023 
7/11/2023 
14/11/2023 
21/11/2023 
28/11/2023 
5/12/2023 
12/12/2023 
19/12/2023 
12:30 - 1:10 
pm 

Lecture 
Theatre, Room 
403, 4/F, 
Professorial 
Block, Queen 
Mary Hospital, 
Pok Fu Lam, 
Hong Kong  

Grand Round Dr Frankie CC 
Tam 
Dr Martin MH 
Chung 
Dr YC Woo 
Dr Patrick KC 
Chiu 
Prof Walter 
WK Seto 
Dr Joycelyn 
PY Sim 
Dr Maggie KM 
Ma 
Dr Shirley YY 
Pang 
Dr Macy MS 
Lui 
Prof Sydney 
CW Tang 
Dr Carmen TK 
Ho  
Dr Katherine 
YY Fan 
Dr Christie 
WM Li 
Dr Gerry GW 
Kwok  
Dr Carlin 
Chang 
Dr WO Tam 
Dr Gloria YY 
Hwang 
Dr Shirley X Li 
Dr Eric KY 
Chan 
Dr Elvis WP 
To 
Dr TK Kwok 
Dr Terence PS 
Yip 
Dr TP Ip 

100 12.5 
hours (0.5 
hour per 

each 
session 

Nil Miss Mandy 
Cheng 
Tel: 22556772 
Email: 
mandy703@hku.h
k 

1 point per 
each 

session 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

Dr KH Chan 
Dr Michael SY 
Sze 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2275 
(New) 

Department 
of 
Orthopaedic 
& 
Traumatology 

5/7/2023 
12/7/2023 
2/8/2023 
9/8/2023 
16/8/2023 
23/8/2023 
6/9/2023 
13/9/2023 
20/9/2023 
10:30 am - 
1:00 pm 

5/F Lecture 
Theatre, 
Professorial 
Block, 
Queen Mary 
Hospital  

5/7/2023 (Clinical Case 
Conference) 
12/7/2023(Clinical Case 
Conference) 
2/8/2023 (Clinical Case 
Conference) 
9/8/2023 (Clinical Case 
Conference) 
16/8/2023 (Clinical Case 
Conference) 
23/8/2023 (Clinical Case 
Conference) 
6/9/2023 (Clinical Case 
Conference) 
13/9/2023 (Clinical Case 
Conference) 
20/9/2023 (Clinical Case 
Conference) 

5/7/2023 
(Division of 
Spine Surgery) 
12/7/2023(Divi
sion of 
General, Foot 
& Ankle) 
2/8/2023 
(Division of 
Sports & 
Arthroscopic 
Surgery) 
9/8/2023 
(Division of 
Orthopaedic 
Oncology & 
Limb Salvage 
Surgery) 
16/8/2023 
(Division of 
Paediatric 
Orthopaedics) 
23/8/2023 
(Division of 
Joint 
Replacement 
Surgery) 
6/9/2023 
(Division of 
Orthopaedic 
Trauma) 
13/9/2023 
(Division of 
Orthopaedic 
Rehabilitation) 
20/9/2023 
(Division of 
Hand Surgery) 

100 22.5 
hours (2.5 
hours per 

each 
session) 

Free Miss Shirley Lam 
Tel: 22554654 
Email: 
lsf092@ha.org.hk 

3 points 
per each 
session 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2276 
(New) 

Department 
of Psychiatry 

06/07/2023 
1630 - 1730 

Lecture Room 
211 A&B, 2/F, 
New Clinical 
Building, 
Queen Mary 
Hospital and 
Zoom 

Empathy or Sympathy: a 
necessary distinction? 

Professor 
Ivana S. 
Marková (Hull 
York Medical 
School, 
University of 
Hull) 

30 1 hour Free Ms June Yeung 
Tel: 22555827 
Email: 
junyeung@hku.hk 

1 point 

2277 
(New) 

Department 
of Paediatrics 
& Adolescent 
Medicine 

13/7/2023 
20/7/2023 
27/7/2023 
3/8/2023 
10/8/2023 
24/8/2023 
31/8/2023 
8:30-
9:30am 

Seminar Room 
120, NCB, 
QMH 

Grand Round Dr A Liu 
Dr CC Ho 
Dr P Lee 
Dr A Lam 
Prof WH 
Leung 
Dr J Hung 
Dr CL Lau 

100 7 hours (1 
hour per 

each 
session) 

NA Miss Yoyo Chan 
Tel: 22554269 
Email: 
yoyohy@hku.hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2278 
(New) 

Department 
of 
Pharmacolog
y & 
Pharmacy 

14/08/2023 
15/08/2023 
16/08/2023 
17/08/2023 
10:00 AM - 
12:00PM 
2:00PM - 
6:00PM 
 
18/08/2023 
10:00AM - 
12:00PM 
2:00PM - 
4:30PM 

Seminar Room 
609, 6/F, 
William M.W. 
Mong Block, 
Faculty of 
Medicine, 21 
Sassoon 
Road, The 
University of 
Hong Kong, 
Pokfulam 

Croucher Summer 
Course 2023 
Arterial Ageing: from 
Mechanisms to 
Applications 

Junlei Chang 
(MLC); Stefan 
Chlopicki (PL); 
Jan Danser 
(NL);  
Jo De Mey 
(NL); Kim Dora 
(UK); Chris 
Garland (UK); 
Maik Gollasch 
(DE); 
Junyoung Heo 
(KR); Michel 
Hill (US); 
Panpan Hou 
(MSAR);  
Lars Jørn 
Jensen (DK); 
Zhuoming Li 
(MLC); 
Dharmani Devi 
Murugan (MY);  
Charles Norton 
(US); Yi Shi 
(MLC); Rhian 
Touyz (CA);  
Pooi-Fong 
Wong (MY); 
Xiaolei Xu 
(US); Zhichao 
Zhou (SE) 

100 28.5 
hours (14-

17/8 6 
hours per 
each day, 

18/8 4 
hours) 

HKD $3000 
(without 

accommodati
on) 

HKD $5000 
(with 

accommodati
on) 

Dr Susan Leung 
Tel: 39179252 
Email: 
swsleung@hku.hk 

5 points 
per each 
day (14-
17/8) 4 

points for 
18/8 

2279 
(New) 

Department 
of Family 
Medicine and 
Primary Care 

17/08/2023 
21/09/2023 
19/10/2023 
23/11/2023 
1:00 pm - 
2:00 pm 

ALCC 
Conference 
Room 

FMPC Departmental 
research meeting  

FMPC 
Research 
team 

20 4 hours (1 
hour per 
session) 

nil Ms Brianna  Ma 
Tel: 25185656 
Email: 
yexuanma@conn
ect.hku.hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2281 
(New) 

Centre on 
Behavioral 
Health 

7/7/2023 
14/7/2023 
21/7/2023 
28/7/2023 
4/8/2023 
11/8/2023 
18/8/2023 
25/8/2023 
7:15 - 
9:45pm 
20/8/2023 
10:00am - 
4:30pm 

2/F, 5 
Sassoon 
Road, 
Pokfulam, 
Hong Kong. 

「靜觀自我關懷」八星

期課程 

Dr. Adrian 
Wan 

30 26.5 
hours (2.5 
hours per 
each day, 

20/8 6 
hours) 

HK$3,800 Ms Amy Choi 
Tel: 28315163 
Email: 
amychoi@hku.hk 

3 points 
per each 

day, 5 
points for 

20/8 

2282 
(New) 

Centre on 
Behavioral 
Health 

21/7/2023 
9:30am - 
5:30pm 

2/F, 5 
Sassoon 
Road, 
Pokfulam, 
Hong Kong. 

「一起走過哀傷」- 如何

應用善別輔導小組支援

喪親家屬 

Ms. Agnes Tin 
(田芳) 

35 8 hours HK$1,300 Ms Amy Choi 
Tel: 28315163 
Email: 
amychoi@hku.hk 

5 points 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2283 
(New) 

Department 
of Obstetrics 
& 
Gynaecology 

10/07/2023 
17/07/2023 
24/07/2023 
14/08/2023 
21/08/2023 
28/08/2023 
11/09/2023 
18/09/2023 
25/09/2023 
16/10/2023 
06/11/2023 
20/11/2023 
27/11/2023 
11/12/2023 
18/12/2023 
1:00 – 
2:00pm 

Online via 
Zoom: 
https://hku.zoo
m.us/j/948702
68811 

HKU RM Network 
postgraduate Meeting 
(July - December 2023) 

Professor Ng 
Hung Yu 
Ernest; Dr. Li 
Hang Wun 
Raymond; Dr. 
Leung Yin 
Fong Evon; Dr. 
Ko Ka Yee 
Jennifer; Dr. 
Cheng Hiu 
Yee Heidi; Dr. 
Wan Rebecca; 
Dr. Wong 
Evelyn; Dr. 
Wong Chi 
Pang 
Jonathan; Dr. 
Tong Yu Wing 
Paul; Dr. 
Catherine 
Hung 

100 15 hours 
(1 hour 

per each 
session) 

Nil Ms Wai Sum 
Leung 
Tel: 22554517 
Email: 
leungws3@hku.h
k 

1 point per 
each 

session 

2284 
(New) 

Department 
of Surgery 

4/7/2023 
18/7/2023 
1/8/2023 
15/8/2023 
5/9/2023 
19/9/2023 
7:30 - 8:00 
am 

1st Week - 
Rooms A-C, 
2/F, New 
Clinical 
Building 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 
3rd Week - 
Lecture 
Theatre; 5/F, 
Professorial 
Block 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 

Journal Review Staff of 
Department of 
Surgery 

50 3 hours 
(0.5 hour 
per each 
session) 

Free Ms Rosanna 
Chung 
Tel: 22554238 
Email: 
mfchung@hku.hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2285 
(New) 

Department 
of Surgery 

18/7/2023 
1/8/2023 
19/9/2023 
7:30 - 8:00 
am 

1st Week - 
Rooms A-C, 
2/F, New 
Clinical 
Building, 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 
3rd Week - 
Lecture 
Theatre, 5/F, 
Professorial 
Block, 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 

Resident Research 
Presentation 

Staff of 
Department of 
Surgery 

50 1.5 hours 
(0.5 hour 
per each 
session) 

Free Ms Rosanna 
Chung 
Tel: 22554238 
Email: 
mfchung@hku.hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 

2286 
(New) 

Department 
of Surgery 

4/7/2023 
18/7/2023 
1/8/2023 
15/8/2023 
5/9/2023 
19/9/2023 
8:00 - 8:30 
am 

1st Week - 
Rooms A-
C,2/F, New 
Clinical 
Building, 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 
3rd Week - 
Lecture 
Theatre, 5/F, 
Professorial 
Block, 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 

Research Meeting Staff of 
Department of 
Surgery 

50 3 hours 
(0.5 hour 
per each 
session) 

Free Ms Rosanna 
Chung 
Tel: 22554238 
Email: 
mfchung@hku.hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 

2287 
(New) 

Department 
of Surgery 

11/7/2023 
12/9/2023 
7:30 - 8:00 
am 

Lecture 
Theatre, 5/F, 
Professorial 
Block, Queen 
Mary Hospital 

Grand Round / CPC Staff of 
Department of 
Surgery 

50 1 hour 
(0.5 hour 
per each 
session) 

Free Ms Rosanna 
Chung 
Tel: 22554238 
Email: 
mfchung@hku.hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2288 
(New) 

Department 
of Surgery 

8/8/2023 
7:30 - 8:30 
am 

Lecture 
Theatre 
5/F, 
Professorial 
Block 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 

Grand Round / CPC Staff of 
Department of 
Surgery 

50 0.5 hour Free Ms Rosanna 
Chung 
Tel: 22554238 
Email: 
mfchung@hku.hk 

1 point 

2289 
(New) 

Department 
of Surgery 

11/7/2023 
12/9/2023 
8:00 - 8:30 
am 

Lecture 
Theatre 
5/F, 
Professorial 
Block 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 

Resident Trainee 
Presentation 

Staff of 
Department of 
Surgery 

50 1 hour 
(0.5 hour 
per each 
session) 

Free Ms Rosanna 
Chung 
Tel: 22554238 
Email: 
mfchung@hku.hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 

2290 
(New) 

Department 
of Surgery 

25/7/2023 
22/8/2023 
29/8/2023 
26/9/2023 
7:30 - 8:30 
am 

K14 or C2/E2, 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 

Service Round Staff of 
Department of 
Surgery 

50 4 hours (1 
hour per 

each 
session) 

Free Ms Rosanna 
Chung 
Tel: 22554238 
Email: 
mfchung@hku.hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 

2291 
(New) 

Department 
of Surgery 

5/7/2023 
12/7/2023 
19/7/2023 
26/7/2023 
2/8/2023 
9/8/2023 
16/8/2023 
23/8/2023 
30/8/2023 
6/9/2023 
13/9/2023 
20/9/2023 
27/9/2023 
7:30 - 8:30 
am 

Lecture 
Theatre 
5/F, 
Professorial 
Block 
Queen Mary 
Hospital 

Census Meeting Staff of 
Department of 
Surgery 

50 13 hours 
(1 hour 

per each 
session) 

Free Ms Rosanna 
Chung 
Tel: 22554238 
Email: 
mfchung@hku.hk 

1 point per 
each 

session 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2292 
(New) 

Department 
of Family 
Medicine and 
Primary Care 

16 Aug 
2023 1:00- 
2:00pm 

ALCC 
Conference 
Room 

Family Medicine Clinical 
Management Meeting –  
Management Guidelines 
for Common Problems 

Mr Matthew 
Yip 

20 1 hour n/a Dr Emily Tse 
Tel: 25185659 
Email: 
emilyht@hku.hk 

1 point 

2204 
 

Department 
of 
Microbiology 

06,13,20,27
/01/2023 
03,10,17,24
/02/2023 
03,10,17,24
,31/03/2023 
14,21,28/04
/2023 
05,12,19/05
/2023 
02,09,16,23
,30/06/2023 
07,14,21,28
/07/2023 
04,11,18,25
/08/2023 
01,08,15/,2
2,29/09/202
3 
06,13,20,27
/10/2023 
03,10,17,24
/11/2023 
01,08,15,22
,29/12/2023 
10:00 - 
12:00 am 

Room 32, 
17/F, Block T, 
Queen Mary 
Hospital, 102 
Pokfulam 
Road, Hong 
Kong 

Infectious Disease 
Rounds 

Staff of 
Department of 
Microbiology 

30 100 hours 
(2 hours 

per 
session) 

Free Mr Garic TENG 
Tel: 22552584 
Email: 
garicten@hku.hk 

2 points 
per 

session 



 

 Ref. 
No 

Department Date/Time Venue Title of function Speaker(s) Maximum 
capacity 

CME 
hours 

Registration 
fee 

Enquiry CME 
points 

2205 
 

Department 
of Surgery 

February 
16-17, 2023 
March 9-10, 
2023 
April 27-28, 
2023 
May 18-19, 
2023 
June 29-30, 
2023 
September 
21-22, 2023 
November 
9-10, 2023 
December 
14-15, 2023 
 
Day 1: 
08:00-19:00 
Day 2: 
08:00-19:00 

Laboratory 
Block   
Li Ka Shing 
Faculty of 
Medicine The 
University of 
Hong Kong 21 
Sassoon Road 
Pokfulam, 
Hong Kong  

Advanced Trauma Life 
Support (ATLS) Student 
Course  

CHUNG Chin-
Hung  
DAI Wing-Chiu  
HO Hiu-Fai  
KAM Chak-
Wah  
KWOK Kam-
Hung  
LIT Chau-
Hung, Albert  
TONG Hon-
Kuan  
TSANG Hing-
Yin, Simon  
YUEN Pak-
Chuen 

16 22 hours 
(11 hours 
per each 

day) 

Local 
participants: 
HK$ 16,000 

Ms Amy Lou 
Tel: 39179691 
Email: 
chkcacs@hku.hk 

5 points 
per each 

day 

July 27, 2023 
KW/ay 
List of CME Activities Updates from July – September 2023 


